precedent to conveyance have been satisfied, completed or performed.  The following are 
conditions precedent to the CRA’s conveyance of the Project Site to Developer. 

1. Evidence of Financing Commitment(s) For Construction Financing.  Developer 

acknowledges Project completion costs of approximately FOUR HUNDRED SIXTY 
THOUSAND DOLLARS ($460,000) which are Developer's sole responsibility hereunder.  This 
Agreement and conveyance of title hereunder is expressly made contingent upon Developer, 
within ninety (90) days after the effective date of this Agreement, providing the CRA evidence 
satisfactory to the CRA that Developer has Financing Commitments and sufficient equity capital